V210 Series
PCI PTS POI v6.1 Security
Policy
Rev 2.13 – 18 October 2022
VERIFONE V210 PCI PTS POI V6.0 SECURITY POLICY
© 2022 Verifone Inc. V2.13 Page 2
Contents
PURPOSE ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1
HW ID Part Number Key:
• “H”
2,3,4  Model:
• “472”: For V210m
6,7  Card-reader options:
 “07”: CTLS, ICCR, MSR
Legend:
• Bit 0: MSR
• Bit 1: ICCR
• Bit 2: CTLS
• Bit 3: Hybrid
• Bit 4: 2nd MSR
• Bit 5: RFU
© 2022 Verifone Inc. V2.13 Page 8
VERIFONE V210 PCI PTS POI V6.0 SECURITY POLICY
• Bit 6: RFU
• Bit 7: RFU
9,10
 Range of Communication options.  The only permitted values for “CC” are:
• “31” = V210 M1:               Cat-M1; Single Band Wi-Fi; BT
• “91” = V210 M1:               Cat-M1; Dual Band Wi-Fi; BT
• “D2” = V210 4G:               4G LTE-Cat1; Dual Band Wi-Fi; Ethernet
• “D2” = V210 4G PLUS:     4G LTE-Cat1; Dual Band Wi-Fi; Ethernet;Extended-PLUS Memory
• “40” = V210 4G ONLY      4G LTE-Cat1
• “42” = V210 4G ONLY      4G LTE-Cat1; Ethernet
12  Physical Privacy Shield options
• “0”: No Privacy Shield
 13  Keypad artwork.
• 'N': No keypad
• ‘3’: Standard
• ‘4’: Holland
• '6': Arabic
• '7': EBS100
• '8': Sweden / Numeric
• '9': RNIB
• 'X': UMS/ICBC
• 'K': Korea
• 'S': Stone (Brazil)
 14*  Device color:
• '0': Standard (black for most products)
• '1': China UMS
• '2': China ICBC
• '3': PMS208c (Axis/India)
• '4': FNB (South Africa)
• '5': Gun metal
• '6': Black
• '7': Blue
• '8': Red
• '9': Black on Orange
• 'A': Neon Green
• 'B': Yellow
• 'C': Black-Custom Geidea
 16 Range of Memory size configuration options. Permitted values for “M” are: “0”, “5”.
• “0” = Standard (NAND-Flash 256MB/LPDDR2 SDRAM 128MB)
• “1” = Reserved for Future Use (RFU): Standard/uSD
• “2” = RFU: Extended (NAND-Flash 256MB/LPDDR2 SDRAM 256MB)
• “3” = RFU: Extended/uSD
© 2022 Verifone Inc. V2.13 Page 9
VERIFONE V210 PCI PTS POI V6.0 SECURITY POLICY
• “4” = RFU: Standard/3SAM
• “5” = Extended-PLUS (NAND-Flash 512MB/LPDDR2 SDRAM 512MB)
17  Extra Features:
• “0”: None
19  HW ID for SoC silicon Revision. Permitted value: “B”
20  Range of Hardware ID Revision options. Permitted values for “R” are: “0”, “1”, “2”
Table 1, Hardware version variable positions
* Device color variable may include customer brand.
Examples of Customer branded devices
© 2022 Verifone Inc. V2.13 Page 10
VERIFONE V210 PCI PTS POI V6.0 SECURITY POLICY
Figure 3, Example Hardware Identification